## Joint Committee Agenda

Health, Education & Welfare/Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation
June 13, 2023
6:00 p.m.
In-Person

CALL TO ORDER: Chairperson Joyce C. Deere

**INVOCATION:** 

ROLL CALL: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: May 16, 2023

## ORDER OF BUSINESS:

Do Pass Substitute 9-0  AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A PURCHASE SAL AGREEMENT FOR PROPERTY LOCATED IN MUSKOGEE COUNTY OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Mary Crawford Co-Sponsor: Joyce C. Deere (Postpondon 5/16/23)
---

TR 23-064	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
Do Pass	AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY LOCATED IN TULSA COUNTY,
9-0	OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Robert Hufft Co-Sponsor: Leonard Gouge

TR 23-066	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
Do Pass	AMENDING TR 19-076 (A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE
9-0	(CREEK) NATION TO SUSPEND ALL SPECIAL APPROPRIATIONS AND
9-0	DONATIONS) AS AMENDED BY TR 20-150, TR 21-080, TR 22-128, TR 22-
	143, TR 22-150, TR 22-155, TR 23-170 AND TR 23-045 Sponsor: Mark
	Randolph

NCA 23-045	A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA
Postpone till the next LNC/HEW 9-0	TITLE 16, CHAPTER 1 § 1-102 ENTITLED "THE ORGANIZATION FOR THE EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF" TO ORGANIZE VARIOUS CULTURAL AND HUMANITIES PROGRAMS BY CREATING A NEW CULTURAL AND HUMANITIES DEPARTMENT" Sponsor: Galen Cloud Co-Sponsor: J. Hicks; L. Gouge (Postponed from Emergency Session 6/1/23)

NCA 23-063	A LAW (	OF THE I	MUSCO	GEE (	CREEK	) NA	ΓΙΟΝ	AUTH	IORIZI	NG THE
D . D	<b>EXPENDI</b>	TURE OF	THE	<b>AMEI</b>	RICAN	RESC	CUE	<b>PLAN</b>	ACT	FISCAL
Do Pass	RECOVER	RY FUNDI	NG FO	R THE	BENEF	IT OF	THE	<b>MUSC</b>	OGEE (	CREEK)
9-0	NATION	DEPAR7	MENT	OF	HEAI	LTH	Spon	sor:	Robert	Hufft
	(\$29,732,3	10.00)					-			

NCA 23-065	A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING NCA 22-051 (A
Do Pass 9-0	LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE GLENPOOL CREEK
9-0	INDIAN COMMUNITY CENTER) Sponsor: Robert Hufft Co-Sponsor: Leonard Gouge

NCA 23-066 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A DONATION TO NATIVE AMER-I-CAN FOR ZOYAHA (CHILDREN OF THE SUN) FESTIVAL 2023 Sponsor: Mark Randolph (\$15,000.00)

<b>OTHER</b>	<b>BUSINESS:</b>

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT/BENEDICTION: